

Defence Electronics & Components Agency Building 15 Welsh Road Deeside Flintshire CH5 2LS

Telephone:

Email: foifocalpoint@deca.mod.uk

Ref: FOI2020/02914 18 March 2020

Dear

I am writing in response to your email dated 18 February 2020 requesting the following information,

Are you running an Oracle or SAP ERP solution?

If so, what version are they currently running on and which modules are you using?

Are you planning to upgrade in the next 12-18 months?

Do you have plans to move to a SAAS model?

Do you have plans to migrate our current ERP to a cloud Solution?

Do you run Oracle Databases?

If so what versions, are you planning an upgrade in the next 12 - 18 months?

Do you own perpetual Oracle Licences, do you Pay Oracle directly or through a shared service or other framework?

Do you own Perpetual SAP Licences, do you Pay SAP directly or through a shared service or other framework?

What is the value of the SAP Support contract and when does it renew?

What is the value of the Oracle support contract and when does it renew?

Who is commercially responsible for looking after the contract for the Oracle and/or SAP renewals?

Do you currently work with any SAP or Oracle third party support providers?

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

In response to your queries, I have completed a search for the information within the Defence Electronics & Components Agency (DECA), and I can confirm that we do hold some information in scope of your request.

Some of the information is withheld under Section 31(1) the prevention or detection of crime. Release of this information could highlight strengths and weaknesses in our IT systems which in turn could make us more vulnerable to crime

Are you running an Oracle or SAP ERP solution?

If so, what version are they currently running on and which modules are you using? N/A

Are you planning to upgrade in the next 12-18 months? We are looking at several options

Do you have plans to move to a SAAS model? Unknown

Do you have plans to migrate our current ERP to a cloud Solution?

Do you run Oracle Databases?
Our current ERP system has an Oracle database

If so what versions, are you planning an upgrade in the next 12 – 18 months? Exempt under S31(1)

Do you own perpetual Oracle Licences, do you Pay Oracle directly or through a shared service or other framework?

Yes owned

Do you own Perpetual SAP Licences, do you Pay SAP directly or through a shared service or other framework?

No

What is the value of the SAP Support contract and when does it renew? N/A

What is the value of the Oracle support contract and when does it renew?

Who is commercially responsible for looking after the contract for the Oracle and/or SAP renewals? DECA Procurement Department

Do you currently work with any SAP or Oracle third party support providers?

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB or by e-mailing CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk. Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has ended.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process is complete. You can find further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner on the Commissioner's website.

Regards

DECA FOI